Float & Board
Level Indicator
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 1.3
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.3
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

User Manual & Datasheet V 1.3
10 Product Selection Order Code
Product
Float and Board Level Indicator suitable for Liquids (Water, Oils, Chemicals etc.) whose Specific Gravity ≥ 0.8
Type
NG : Non-Guided x Full Travel
G : Guided x Full Travel
Installation Type
GT : Ground Level Tank
OHT : Overhead Tank x Scale Mount at Tank Level
OHTG : Overhead Tank x Scale Mount at Ground Level
UT : Underground Level Tank x Scale Mount at Ground Level
Scale Board
SCBA : Aluminium scale board with white powder coating & black marking
SCB4 : SS 304 scale board with black markings
Dish Float
DFS7 : ø300 x 65 mm, SS 316L
Mounting
F10MP : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS with powder coating
F10S4 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
Scale Support
SSUM : MS scale support with black powder coated
SSU4 : Scale support SS 304
Pointer
PRMS : MS powder coated with radium reflective stickers & PP roller for frictionless sliding on board
PRS4 : SS 304 with radium reflective stickers & PP roller for frictionless sliding on board
Pulley with Enclosure
PEMS : SS 304 pulley wheel x MS Enclosure with powder coated
PES4 : SS 304 pulley wheel x SS 304 Enclosure
Tensioner Arrangement (G)
TAMS : CS spring x 10mm thick Flange conforming to 1" ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS with powder coating
TAS4 : SS 304 spring x 10mm thick Flange conforming to 1" ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
Anchor (G)
APS4 : SS 304 surface mount plate
Rope Type
WR-S4-D2-CMN : ø2 mm wire-rope with SS 304 clamp
Limb Pipe
HLPG : Adjustable limb pipe, GI with black powder coating
HLP4 : Adjustable limb pipe, SS304
Horizontal Limb Length
5L35L : 500 to 3500 mm
Scale Board Length
1S20S : 1000 to 20000 mm
1S10S : 1000 to 10000 mm
Tank Height (OHTG)
TAH : 1000 to 40000 mm
FAB-G-UT-SCBA-DFS7-F10MP-SSUM-PRMS-PEMS-TAMS-APS4-R2S4-HLPG-5L35L-1S10SExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 8
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.3
Accessories
Counter Flange with Nozzle & Fastener
F10MP-NOZ-L100-FAB : 10 mm thick flange conforming to 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange with nozzle & fastener,MS
F10S4-NOZ-L100-FAB : 10 mm thick flange conforming to 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange with nozzle & fastener,SS304
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 9